## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:-National Public Transport Excellence Awards 2022-23-regarding.

Reference No: JKRTC/GMA/PS/J/187 dated. 12.03.2024 from Managing Director, JKRTC

Government Order No. 38 -JK(TR) of 2024 Dated. 13 -05.2024

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded in favour of Mr. Rakesh Kumar Srangal, Managing Director, JKRTC to visit New Delhi on **15**<sup>th</sup> **March, 2024** in connection with attending the function to receive Digital Transactions Award on behalf of JKRTC.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar)IAS

Secretary to the Government, Transport Department

No. TRPT-SRTC0MISC/2/2024-02(7431974)

Dated 13 -05-2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, UT of Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Managing Director, JKRTC.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Transport Department for information.

4. Government Order/Stock file.

5. I/C Website, Transport Department.

(Raman Sharma) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government,

Transport Department